

RSA No. 4241 of 2013.

2.4.2014 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, counsel for the respondents.

CMP No. 18186 of 2013.

The order dated 24.10.2013 is modified to the extent that in addition to execution of the judgement and decree of the learned appellate court being stayed, the parties are further directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the land. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

April 2, 2014.
(Hem)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.