

Mohammad Ali vs. Ramesh Kumar and others

RSA No. 4241 of 2013

5.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP No. 3237 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks
and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

5th March, 2026
(Chander)