

Mohamad Ali vs. Ramesh Kumar & others

RSA No. 4241 of 2013

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the
respondent.

CMP No. 3237 of 2025

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Nikita)